SnapBrite™  S572029-28W-120
120V Direct Connect - AC LED MODULE
572 x 29mm 28 Watt  2300LM  120V AC
Technical Data Sheet
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 1S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
Technical Data Sheet
SINGLE-CCT or WARM ON DIM
STANDARD OR LOW THD DIMABLE MODULE
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 2S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
SnapBrite™  S572029 -28W-120
Direct Connect AC LED lighting technology
© L nk Labs Inc 08/01/2015 S572029 28W 120 V6 2
Description
SnapBrite high voltage AC LED modules are fast, easy and
reliable LED light sources for lighting OEMs in need of LED
solutions that offer direct AC line voltage connectivity.

6. C.I.E. Chromaticity Coordinates   …………………………………….6
7. Typical Electrical & Optical Characteristic Curves …………………9
8. Part Number Identification…………………………………… 12
9. Packaging ….………………………………………………………… 13
10. Reliability and Average Lumen Maintenance …………………….…13
11. Moisture Sensitivity…………………..…………………….………….13
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 3 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
3. Mechanical Dimensions
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is 0.05mm unless otherwise noted.
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 4 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
4. Electrical & Optical Characteristics
*Measurement Uncertainty of the Luminous Flux:  10%
*Values given are for specified drive current at 25℃ case temperature
SYMBOL CONDITION UNIT MIN. TYP. MAX.
Vf conected to line Vrms 100 120 130
2θ deg 120
Rθj-c If= 240 mArms 70 90
Typical Operating Power WT If= 240 mArms 28
Φ Vf=120 Vrms lm 2333
Total Harmonic Distortion ATHD Vf=120 Vrms % 19
ηv Vf=120 Vrms lm/w 83
ITEM
 Drive Voltage
 Viewing Angle
Operating/Case Tenperature
 Luminous Flux (3000K)
 Luminous Efficacy (3000K)
5.  Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ Ta=25oC)
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 5 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
SYMBOL UNIT
Pd W
If mArms
AC Voltage Vf V
To
Ts
Tsld
Tsld
130
Operatiing Temperature -25 ~ +100
 Soldering Temperature(Hand) 370
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +100
 Soldering Temperature(Reflow) N/A
A.C. Current 290
ITEM ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Power Dissipation 36
MODEL NUMBER CCT CRI VAC POWER LUMEN lm/W
S572029EP2H28WL27KC-120 2700K 80 120 28 2254 81
S572029EP2H28WL30KC-120 3000K 80 120 28 2300 82
S572029EP2H28WL40KC-120 4000K 80 120 28 2392 85
 LOW THD Module Variants   aTHD <20%
 Warm on Dim Variants
MODEL NUMBER Min CCT Max CCT CRI VAC POWER LUMEN
(no dimmer)
lm/W
S572029EP2H28W42WDCS-120 2200K 3000K 80 120 28 2255 81
S572029EP2H28W52WDCS-120 2200K 3500K 80 120 28 2345 84
MODEL NUMBER CCT CRI VAC POWER LUMEN lm/W
S572029EP2H28WS27KCS-120 2700K 80 120 24 2381 99
S572029EP2H28WS30KCS-120 3000K 80 120 24 2430 101
S572029EP2H28WS40KCS-120 4000K 80 120 24 2527 105
 Standard Module Variants  aTHD >30%
Other CCTs & 90 CRI Option may be Available to Special Order
Other CCTs & 90 CRI Option may be Available to Special Order
Other CCTs & 90 CRI Option may be Available to Special Order
6. CIE Chromaticity Coordinates
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 6 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 7 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 8 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
© Lynk Labs Inc. 08/01/2015 9 S572029 -28W-120  V6.2
7. Typical Electrical & Optical Characteristic Curves
Ta=25 C
0.00